Revolutionize Production through
Worker creativity by Pegasus!

MHG-100

Multisewing unit for hemming

AMEAE - EFHwmOReEI=y b

Parts Catalog

a¢ PEBASUS.



ZC®HIC

INTRODUCTION

SONR=YAZOSE MHG— 100U —XOERERER
DEFETHRELTNET,

W@RmE (2~178)
HERERUVSARREHERICIEIELTVET,
E1. BWRBFT 71 LIREE, RAMROEMEHETT,
Bl1. I3y b)Y —
EREFBHO— (REROEH 25—
T30 k)
Bl2. x2/M8
FDEFUE -
HO<)
2. HEORAEFRLEOFEABR. £3ty FIRERLE
e

EvF (BHOFRPHERRIC

AFvIR (1 8~H)
HmBELITEZEHLTOWETOT, BRESHS. TORME.
B ENBRICRETEET,

R DEX

BREEIXVWVCEBER. $THBRBESEHLZLTTZ,
AH. BERBSHEHBSNTOVEINDDICDOELLTE, X—2
LBBESZHILTTSVET LS, BBEVRLLETET,

ZON—=YAHAFOFIZ1 99951 2 AREOHOTT,
. MEES. BEERLEENFELLUICEEENDI I &0H
UETDOT., HoMUBHITTELIZEZ,

This parts catalog has been arranged in the following

manner.

ARRANGEMENT BY MECHANISM (page from 2 to 17)
Each mechanism is arranged on facing pages, the first
page containing the illustrations and the second page
containing the data of the individual parts.

The machine type numbers in the illustrations indicate

which machine the parts are used on.

Note 1 : The words after slash / and in brackets
() in the parts name are specifications
and auxiliary explanations of the parts.

EXAMPLE : BRACKET / BINDER

INDEX (page from 18 to )
The illustration and/or description of the required part

can be easily referred to by part number.

ORDERING PARTS
When ordering parts, give only the parts number if it is
shown in this parts catalog or the page and the reference

number if the parts number is not shown.

APPLICATION OF THIS CATALOG
This catalog covers the machines manufacture in
December, 1999 and is applicable to your machine

subject to change without notice.



B.x 18 TABLE OF CONTENTS Page
MHG—110, 130 [WT)664-08] 2-3 MHG-110,130 [W(T)664-08] 2-3
MHG—120, 140 [WT)664-35] 4-5 MHG-120,140 [W(T)664-35] 4-5
MHG—120, 140 (2) W66 6-7 MHG-120,140 (2)[W(T)664-35] 6-7
EYRES (A7 3) 8-9 OPTIONAL PART FOR FLAT HEMMING 8-9
7 a8 10-11 OPTIONAL PART S 10-11
fckg - BT (1) 12-13 ELECTRIC AND PNEUMATIC FITTINGS (1) 12-13
feky - BT (2) 14-15 ELECTRIC AND PNEUMATIC FITTINGS ( 2) 14-15
fiig - B2E (3) 16-17 ELECTRIC AND PNEUMATIC FITTINGS ( 3) 16-17
AokR - B (4) 18-19 ELECTRIC AND PNEUMATIC FITTINGS ( 4) 18-19
BCkR - BT (5) 20-21 ELECTRIC AND PNEUMATIC FITTINGS ( 5) 20-21
T—7) 22-23 TABLE 22-23
HMABESA TV IR 24 PART NUMBER INDEX 24






MHG—110,
REF.  PARTS NO.
NO. HBimE&ES
1 8CD03999
2 007046
3 8CD04000
4 204585
5  8CD04222
6 8CD04001
7 303448
8§ 007019-HU
9  8CD04138
10 527006
11~ 8CDO0403ZA
12 303067
13 8CD04003
14 8CD04002
15  8CD04027
16 204585
17 8CD04223
18 8CD04004B
19  8AP00444
20 8CD03996
21 8AP00182
22 8AP00602
23 8CD04005
24 8CD04007
25  8CD04009
26 8CD04022B
27 8AP00446
28 007193
29  8AP00188
30 004800
31  8AP00183
32 007011
33 8CD04012
34 8CD03998
35  007042-HC
36 8CD04019
37 8CD03996
38  8CD04216
39  8CD04014
40 601107
41 004514
42 8CD04221
43 8AP00T17
44 8CD03996
45  8CD04016
46 8CD03996
47 004803
48  8CD04221
49 8AP00445

130 [W(T)664-08]

o

HENEN X

w3 ANIEAAN]
[N IANANA R CANRN ANAN )

NZE N\

uHesrhr 07T
[&)] ()]
X X
o o

NHHERN
(AT AN
'\ +»

i AN
7\ X

O o

|

\ll

g,/ M5
ERXRI/MEX1T2
727y b
720wk
FEXRT /M3 X4

ERE Y — ()
Mx< /M2 X8
ANR—HP—/1t
AR—H— 1t
-/t
ﬁ4h(ﬁ)

Ty bh/M3

INFR
R/ M3 X8
AR—Y—

NAME

BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET
WASHER
SCREW

BRACKET

WASHER

SCREW

AIR CYLINDER
SPEED CONTROLLER

BRACKET
SPRING WASHER
BRACKET
SPACER
BRACKET

WASHER
SCREW
BRACKET
BRACKET
SCREW

SENSOR
SCREW

SPACER
SPACER
SPACER

GUIDE ASS.
SWITCH
SCREW
MAGNET
NUT

SPRING
SCREW
SPACER

NANRS RV M4 X1 5 SCREW

M/ M3X8

N7 (#0)
¢?//M3X4
HA K (#H)
HA K (E¥RA)
e 5

NAIERD
TF
HA R
FRP /M3 X4
NA 7 (3)

TVF/M4

TERFANN©RZ /MAXT0

L/x— (#4)

WFNIZNRZ/MAXT0

SCREW

PIPE ASS.
SCREW
GUIDE ASS.
GUIDE
JOINT

SCREW
SCRWE
GUIDE
SCREW
PIPE ASS.

SCREW
NUT

SCREW
LEVER ASS.

QT.

—— = DN LD —— = D) — LODI DN DN — DN — = — — —— = == DO — — — — —_— = DN = DN — DN DN — O — DN —

—_— = N






MHG—-120,
REF.  PARTS NO.
NO. Efm®&ES
1 8CD04035A
2 8CD04036A
3 007018
4 8CD04081
5 007018
6  8CD04138
7 527006
8§  8CD04038
9 007020
10 8CD04082
11 007027-HU
12 8CD04037
13 8CD04002
14 8CD04027
15 204585
16  8CD04223
17 8CD04004B
18 8AP00444
19  8CD03996
20 8AP00182
21 8AP00602
22 004803
23 8CD04221
24 8CD04005
25  8CD04007
26 8CD04009
27  8CD04022B
28  8AP00446
29 007193
30 8AP00188
31 004800
32  8AP00183
33 007011
34 8CD04012
35  8CD03998
36 007042-HC
37 8CD04019
38  8CD03996
39 8CD04216
40  8CD04014
41 601107
42 004514
43 8CD04221
44 8CD04016
45 8CD03996
46 303067
47 8AP00445
48 258013-91
49 303448
50 007017

140 [W(T)664-35]

¥
f# Bhl
B
R //M 4X6

H\ £ 3&
I
S AVAN N I IRNAN AN %
NN
<
AV b
Ny X
| o

=N ANIE VRN IEVAN [T i
S
X
(0]

BNNUAE NHEHNINH
ANAV [N AN

[RRAVAS AN AN
| w

X

.

Wﬂ'}l‘\“\“ N

NN
X

| S\
~F FEHENN VN e ZedeN eN\e 7V

i |

I\ oo

2 2 N
r-l-n-r—(]!
(FVRN SEEON

SN NNAYE FHRNNH
Il

MPN
TAA D
A A
\.I.\

330 7‘
70%;#

WNENRY R/ M4 X1 5

SEH>B

g

NENLERTY

% AN

ShsE

~

TFNRFTANNRT// M4X10

NA 7 (%)
FRI/M3I3 X4

INTREE /M5
L/N— (#)
EAN

BEg,/ M4
FRZ/MAXS

X T
O
I
(|

=
o

(%H)

M4X10

| 222 G277 o7 |72 TZ7UC
a
X
N

I
NONN

NAME

BRACKET
BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

AIR CYLINDER

SPEED CONTROLLER

BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
BRACKET
SPACER
BRACKET
WASHER

SCREW
BRACKET
BRACKET
SCREW
SENSOR

SCREW
NUT
SCREW
SPACER
SPACER

SPACER
GUIDE ASS.
SWITCH
SCREW
MAGNET

NUT
SPRING
SCREW
SPACER
SCREW

SCREW
PIPE ASS.
SCREW
GUIDE ASS.
GUIDE

JOINT
SCREW
SCRWE
PIPE ASS.
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
LEVER ASS.
GUIDE

WASHER

SCREW

QT.

——— == — DN = = = —_— == DN — DN D — DY — L — —

b i

— DN OO — DN

DO — — D DN — Do —






MHG—120,

REF.  PARTS NO.
NO. Hi@ES

1 350236-9U
2 300415-9U
3 300390-UA
4 300392

5 300391

6 004202

7 300416-UA
8  300407-91
9 300404

10 004202

11T 004805

12 303067

13 300409

14 300400

15 300417

16 300401

17 300418

18 300419

19 300420
20 300421
21 210525
22 300411
23 601024
24 600142
25 608000
26 302218
27 004905
28 300412
29 526009
30 8AP00614
31 601153
32 600086A
33 600008A
34 600086A

140 [W(I)664-35]

B

FAMRZA ($8)
= (#8)

EAEK

HATw b

HA FEY

FXRL/MEX1T6
HIN—

45—
HART v b
ERXRL/M5X16

ATy /M5
INREE

BF

HEF

LS

AyZFyb
#FLE
W

=

= AVAE S

itk
TJ7AN—KS A
R—ZFE (X)
R—2R
R—RAN K

NATYHRIL
A+ (F) /5.
Hes

iRV #A

EWH ()

wFE
3;13—:{
Fa—7
Fa—7

NAME

DUST DRUM ASS.
COVER ASS.
COVER / BODY
GASKET

GUIDE PIN

SCREW
COVER
FILTER
GASKET
SCREW

NUT

SPRING WASHER
HANDLE
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR

NUT
BASE
VALVE
PIN
SPRING

NAME PLATE
FIBER DRUM

CONNECTOR (LARGE)

HOSE
CORD BAND

SADDLE
SCREW
LATCH
AIR CONTROLLER
SOLENOID VALVE

JOINT
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE

QT.

e e kot ke N DO DN DN DN — " — OO OO O0 bt bt i W[ S e

ot kot






EMREG (FToay) OPTIONAL PART FOR FLAT HEMMING

REF. PARTS NO.

NO. &fmeE= E=2E NAME QT.
1 8AP00597 227 vk () BRACKET ASS. 1
2 8AP00447 227 vk BRAKET 1
3  004032-HU INANRILE M4 X6 SCREW 2
4  8AP00448 ANtk BRACKET 1
5 8CD03997 m=+<- M3 x4 SCREW 4
6  8AP00458 =227 uk BRACKET 1
7 303550 E& M3 WASHER 2
8 8CD03996 ENRD M3 X4 SCREW 2
9  8AP00342 oy — SENSOR 1

10 004101 TEFEINAEIDMRT - M3X12 SCREW 2



-10 -



73y

REF.

NO.

-~ Q= DN —

PARTS NO.

HmEs

8CD04225
8CD04215
8CD04013
601107
004514

8CD04006
8CD04008

SHES S
2) BN

NN

>l -r-r\"

=0 e o AV

(ﬁ'ﬂ)

1k

-9
—Y—

-3

>
a:
st

(B¥A)

/

=
ol

N —

X

(62862 B &)

“11-

NAME
GUIDE SET

GUIDE ASS.

GUIDE
JOINT
SCREW

SPACER
SPACER

OPTIONAL PARTS

QT.

[0 [ o L S Sy Sy

—_






BCkR-BoE (1)

REF.

Ol WP —

©o~am®

PARTS NO.
MamES

8AP00182
8AP00449
8AP00614
961010-91
8AP00450

742089
8AP00254
8AP00461
802295-91
802296-91
802298-91
802299-91
802300-91
TREC2066

B

g Y
o —~

B\HF ($) (MHG—120, 140)

EHLF (H)
thifa—k

ok g N
o —~
Bl ()

ELECTRIC AND PNEUMATIC FITTINGS(1)

H1EEE (F) (B4B100V)

il f& (40) (EFE110~120V)
| fEAE ($H) (BfH220~240V)

H1EAE ($2) (=4B200V)

HfEfE (4H) (=¥8220~240V)
HI AR (FB) (BEFE220~240V)
A—0Ow/ 4 (CEXR K &)

_13_

NAME

SENSOR

JUNCTION CORD

SOLENOID VALVE (MHG-120,140)
SOLENOID VALVE

JUNCTION CORD

JUNCTION CORD

JUNCTION CORD

SOLENOID VALVE

CONTROL BOX (100V 1PHASE)
CONTROL BOX (110-120V 1PHASE)
CONTROL BOX (220-240V 1PHASE)
CONTROL BOX (200V 3PHASE)
CONTROL BOX (220-240V 3PHASE)
CONTROL BOX (220-240V 1PHASE)

FOR EUROPE

QT.



. Q)
'
]

B/

‘ aE=E
| O il
—— [ ]
g o 00
~|= -] H
Y U

(1
]
Il

O O
~{ Eoc]f
e ﬁ/@\ﬂf@w o

x

= =

@)

-14 -



Bokr - BECE (2)

REF.

NO.

[=p] = oD —

PARTS NO.
e ES

562044
562046
8AP00249
8AP00450
742171

8AP00250

=T

B A

BHLA
TV T
PiEI— R~
JE>O—F

WA

ELECTRIC AND PNEUMATIC FITTINGS(2)

-15-

NAME

SOLENOID VALVE
SOLENOID VALVE
SWITCH
JUNCTION CORD
CORD

TARMINAL BOARD

OT.

[ T S —y



-16 -



Bo#x - BLE (3)

REF.

NO.

O3 Q1 WO DN —

10

PARTS NO.
B ES

8AP00285
004905
8AP00286
004028-HU
526007

8AP00045
8AP00533
562046
562044
8AP00461

303448
201252A
8TRHM6469
8AP00250
742171

004028-HU
8AP00249

[SNE- AN\
BUuNU X
A ANAN
T
st T

UL /M3

PR
P

2k

| N 3

—
<

R/ M3 X50

(e i Sl
efst e [N
RN DR AN

\l‘

Se
[as}
S~—"

g M4

NFES /M4
INEITARILE M4 X
mFa )
dA€>3—K

AV:VINDE Y 4
FOIWNRA Y F

-17-

NAME

BRACKET

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

AIR CONTROLLER

SCREW

SEAL

SOLENOID VALVE
SOLENOID VALVE

SOLENOID VALVE ASS.

WASHER

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

TERMINAL BOARD
CORD

SCREW
SWITCH

ELECTRIC AND PNEUMATIC FITTINGS

OT.

—_ == DD D = DY —

—_— DN DN N

—_ D



Ve
' Y717
&7

Y
\

AVAs

NG
RS
@

-

&

)

I

S

A\ p
i /L]F%&\
ﬂfw"[ :

o NE

A

N TES

-18 -



BoiE - B2E (4) MHG-110,130

REF.

Q1= W —

jenjidolie BN Nep]

11

13
14
15

16
17
18
19

21

23
24
25

26
27
28

PARTS NO.
MBRES

601028
8TRHM6864
561010-91
601120
601164

601164
600252
600244
600164
600086A

600101A
600100A
600170
600170
600086A

600194
600194
600148
600148
600147

600254
600259
600230
755016
755017

755018
755019
755020

&5

#BF
#HEF
B ()
#BF
#EF

#FE
Fa—7
Fa—7
Fa—7
gl

3::1-:f
Fa—7
Fa—7
3::1-:?
Fa—-7

ELECTRIC AND PNEUMATIC FITTINGS(4)

-19-

NAME

JOINT
JOINT
SOLENOID VALVE
JOINT
JOINT

JOINT
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE

TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE

TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE

TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
MARK TUBE
MARK TUBE

MARK TUBE
MARK TUBE
MARK TUBE

QT.

—t e —t —t et —t et

p—t e et



2N

-20-



BokR - BCE (5) MHG-120,140

PARTS NO.
MBRES

601028
8TRHM6864
961010-91
601120
601164

601164
600252
600244
600164
600086A

600101A
600100A
600170
600170
600086A

600194
600194
600148
600148
600147

600254
600259
601153
8AP00614
526009

600008A
600086A
600262

600008A
600086A

755016
755017
755018
755019
755020

B¥R

1B F
HEF
B ()
1B F
B F

#FE
Fa—7
Fa—-7
Fa-—-7
Fsiti=2F

3::1-:f
Fa—7
Fa—-7
5::1-:?
Fa—-7

N
%

SEEHE M
=%

I
MM NN, B

HHHHHK
|

|
AVANVAN AN AN

TITJ«I&I&J MM
|1

HHHKHH
I
NN,

ELECTRIC AND PNEUMATIC FITTINGS(5)

_21-

NAME

JOINT
JOINT

SOLENOID VALVE

JOINT
JOINT

JOINT
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE

TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE

TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE

TUBE
TUBE
JOINT

SOLENOID VALVE ASS.
AIR CONTROLLER

TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE

MARK TUBE
MARK TUBE
MARK TUBE
MARK TUBE
MARK TUBE

QT.

S SN S S T b et ek ke —t e ek S Y ST S Y ST

ot et b ek b



-22 -



T—7I)L

REF. PARTS NO.

NO. Eim&ES

1 8AP00524
2  8AP00525

B FF

T—2I(MHG—110, 130H)
T—2IL(MHG—120, 140H)

_23_

NAME

TABLE (FOR MHG-110,130)
TABLE (FOR MHG-120,140)

TABLE

QT.



INDEX

PARTS NO. PAGE REF,

HaEs

004028-HU
004028-HU
004032-HU
004101
004202
004202
004514
004514
004514
004800

004800
004803
004803
004805
004905
004905
007011
007011
007017
007018

007018
007019-HU
007020
007027-HU
007042-HC
007042-HC
007046
007193
007193
201252A

204585
204585
204585
210525
258013-91
300390-UA
300391
300392
300400
300401

300404
300407-91
300409
300411
300412
300415-9U
300416-UA
300417
300418
300419

300420
300421
302218
303067
303067
303067
303448
303448
303448
303550

17
17

9

W =~ w

[Sa RS S N e e e B0 B FC R | W = w,

W W Lt W oLt W

-~ o

e e e B B B B B e e e B B B i ) B L # )

[ I S S e e |

o~ o

16

10

10
41
42

30

31
A7
22
11
27

32
33
50

19
20
26
12
46
12

49
11

PARTS NO. PAGE REF,

HaEs

350236-9U
526007
526009
526009
527006
527006
561010-91
561010-91
561010-91
562044

562044

562046

562046

600008A
600008A
600008A
600086A
600086A
600086A
600086A

600086A
600086A
600086A
600086A
600100A
600100A
600101A
600101A
600142

600147

600147
600148
600148
600148
600148
600164
600164
600170
600170
600170

600170
600194
600194
600194
600194
600230
600244
600244
600252
600252

600254
600254
600259
600259
600262
601024
601028
601028
601107
601107

15

17
15
17

21
21

19
19

21
21
21
21
19
21
19
Al

19

21
19
19
21
21
19
21
19
19
21

21
19
19
21
21
19
19
21
19
21

19
21
19
21
21

19
21

NO.

33
26
29
32
34
10
15

PARTS NO. PAGE REF.

HaEs

601107
601120
601120
601153
601153
601164
601164
601164
601164
608000

742089
742171
742171
755016
755016
755017
755017
7565018
755018
755019

755019
755020
755020
802295-91
802296-91
802298-91
802299-91
802300-91
8AP00045
8AP00182

8AP00182
8AP00182
8AP00183
8AP00183
8AP00188
8AP00188
8AP00249
8AP00249
8AP00250
8AP00250

8AP00254
8AP00285
8AP00286
8AP00342
8AP00444
8AP00444
8AP00445
8AP00445
8AP00446
8AP00446

8AP00447
8AP00448
8AP00449
8AP00450
8AP00450
8AP00458
8AP00461
8AP00461
8AP00524
8AP00525

11
19
21

21
19
19
21
21

13
15
17
19
21
19
21
19
21
19

1w oLt L Lt W

13
13
15

13
17
23
23
_24-

oo W
[«> B4 B« IS BRI I -

[a]
o

15
24
31
25
32
26
33
27

[+ =B <> T & N S R L)

DY =

PARTS NO.
HimES

8AP00533
8AP00597
8AP00602
8AP00602
8AP00614
8AP00614
8AP00614
8AP00T17
8CD03996
8CD03996

8CD03996
8CD03996
8CD03996
8CD03996
8CD03996
8CD03996
8CD03997
8CD03998
8CD03998
8CD03999

8CD04000
8CD04001
8CD04002
8CD04002
8CD04003
8CD04004B
8CD04004B
8CD04005
8CD04005
8CD04006

8CD04007
8CD04007
8CD04008
8CD04009
8CD04009
8CD04012
8CD04012
8CD04013
8CD04014
8CD04014

8CD04016
8CD04016
8CD04019
8CD04019
8CD04022B
8CD0402ZB
8CD04027
8CD04027
8CD04032A
8CD04035A

8CD04036A
8CD04037
8CD04038
8CD04081
8CD04082
8CD04138
8CD04138
8CD04215
8CD04216
8CD04216

PAGE REF.
NO.

w w ~

Do
W Ll WLt W LW W = W =1L

—_
Ll e = Lt L L W = W — L1 W1 W W Lt W oW W

[S2 R U IS L P IS I VIR ) R L RS B o8 )

@ oo

—_
w1 = w1 WL

22
21
30

24
43
20
37

44
46
19
38
45

34
35

24
25

25
26
33
34

39
40

45
44
36
37
26
27
15
14
11

PARTS NO.
HimES

8CD04221
8CD04221
8CD04221
8CD04221
8CDh04222
8CD04223
8CD04223
8CD04225
8TRHM6469
8§TRHMG6864

8TRHM6864
TREC2066

PAGE REF.

NO.
3 42
3 48
5 23
5 43
3 5
3 17
5 16
11 1
17 13
19 2
21 2
13 9






EPEGASUS
SEWING MACHINE MFG. ”F
COo,LTD! _

Cat. No. 9765 Decenber, 1999
©1999 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG.CO, LTD.



	ＭＨＧ－１００PARTS CATALOG
	CONTENTS
	ＭＨＧ－１１０・１３０
	LIST

	ＭＨＧ－１２０・１４０（１）
	LIST

	ＭＨＧ－１２０・１４０（２）
	LIST

	OPTIOINAL PARTS FOR FLAT HEMMING
	LIST

	OPTION PARTS
	LIST

	ELECTRIC AND PNEUMATIC FITTINGS(１)
	LIST

	ELECTRIC AND PNEUMATIC FITTINGS(2)
	LIST

	ELECTRIC AND PNEUMATIC FITTINGS(3)
	LIST

	ELECTRIC AND PNEUMATIC FITTINGS(4)
	LIST

	ELECTRIC AND PNEUMATIC FITTINGS(5)
	LIST

	TABLE
	LIST

	INDEX

